Case Number: 3315415/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

COVID-19 Statement on behalf of Sir Keith Lindblom, Senior President of Tribunals "This has been a remote hearing not objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was V- by Cloud Video Platform. A face to face hearing was not held because it was not practicable and no-one requested the same."

ClaimantRespondentMr S AbdualshakurvWNS Contractors Ltd

Heard at: Watford On: 9 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge George (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mr A Passman, consultant Debarred, no attendance

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent's name is amended to WNS Contractors Limited.
- 2. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £19,800 being the total amount of authorised deductions from his wages between 1 August 2020 and 31 July 2021.
- 3. The Employment Protection (Recoupment of Benefits) Regulations 1996 do not apply to this award by reason of reg.3.

I confirm that this is my Judgment in case number 3315415/2020 and that I have approved the Judgment for promulgation.

Employment Judge George
Date: 9 August 2021
Sent to the parties on: 27/8/2021

N Gotecha For the Tribunal Office

.

Case Number: 3315415/2020

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

2